Doesa VF1A series April 2022
B-2324(0) index - 1/2
Doesa(HHD)
Type
Standby
[W]
Standby
[%]

(50, 50)
[%]
Partial load1
(0, 50)
[%]
Partial load1
(50, 25)
[%]
Partial load1
(0, 25)
[%]
VF1A-G02A1S4 7.3 0.7% 3.1% 3.0% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% IE 2 VF1A-G02A1S4 1.1 0.4 1.5
VF1A-G04A1S4 6.6 0.3% 2.3% 2.1% 2.1% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 1.6% 1.7% IE 2 VF1A-G04A1S4 1.9 0.75 2.5
VF1A-G05A5S4 7.7 0.2% 2.1% 1.9% 1.8% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.4% 1.3% IE 2 VF1A-G05A5S4 3.2 1.5 4.2
VF1A-G06A9S4 7.6 0.2% 1.9% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 1.4% 1.3% 1.2% 1.2% IE 2 VF1A-G06A9S4 4.2 2.2 5.5
VF1A-G12A0S4 7.2 0.1% 1.8% 1.5% 1.4% 1.2% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% IE 2 VF1A-G12A0S4 6.9 3.7 9
VF1A-G21A5S4 19.3 0.2% 1.9% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% IE 2 VF1A-G21A5S4 9.9 5.5 13
VF1A-G28A5S4 19.6 0.1% 1.8% 1.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8% IE 2 VF1A-G28A5S4 14 7.5 18
VF1A-G37A0S4 19.8 0.1% 1.9% 1.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G37A0S4 18 11 24
VF1A-G44A0S4 21.0 0.1% 1.8% 1.5% 1.3% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% IE 2 VF1A-G44A0S4 23 15 30

[%]
Partial load1
(0, 50)
[%]
Partial load1
(50, 25)
[%]
Partial load1
(0, 25)
[%]
VF1A-G02A1S4 7.3 0.5% 3.3% 3.0% 3.1% 2.9% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.6% IE 2 VF1A-G02A1S4 1.4 0.8 1.8
VF1A-G04A1S4 6.6 0.3% 2.9% 2.8% 3.1% 2.1% 2.0% 2.2% 1.7% 1.8% IE 2 VF1A-G04A1S4 2.6 1.1 3.4
VF1A-G05A5S4 7.7 0.2% 2.5% 2.2% 1.8% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 1.3% 1.3% IE 2 VF1A-G05A5S4 3.8 2.2 5
VF1A-G06A9S4 7.6 0.2% 2.2% 1.8% 1.6% 1.7% 1.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.2% IE 2 VF1A-G06A9S4 4.8 3 6.3
VF1A-G12A0S4 7.2 0.1% 2.1% 1.7% 1.3% 1.4% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% IE 2 VF1A-G12A0S4 8.5 5.5 11.1
VF1A-G21A5S4 19.3 0.1% 2.4% 2.1% 1.5% 1.4% 1.3% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% IE 2 VF1A-G21A5S4 13 7.5 17.5
VF1A-G28A5S4 19.6 0.1% 2.4% 1.7% 1.4% 1.4% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% IE 2 VF1A-G28A5S4 18 11 23
VF1A-G37A0S4 19.8 0.1% 2.2% 1.7% 1.4% 1.3% 1.1% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G37A0S4 24 15 31
VF1A-G44A0S4 21.0 0.1% 2.1% 1.6% 1.4% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G44A0S4 29 18.5 38
VF1A-G59A0S4 21.0 0.1% 2.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G59A0S4 34 22 45

(0, 50)
[%]
Partial load1
(50, 25)
[%]
Partial load1
(0, 25)
[%]
VF1A-G02A1S4 7.3 0.5% 3.2% 2.9% 3.0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.6% 2.5% 2.6% IE 2 VF1A-G02A1S4 1.6 0.8 2.1
VF1A-G04A1S4 6.6 0.2% 2.9% 2.8% 3.2% 2.1% 2.0% 2.2% 1.7% 1.8% IE 2 VF1A-G04A1S4 3.1 1.5 4.1
VF1A-G05A5S4 7.7 0.2% 2.5% 2.1% 1.7% 1.7% 1.6% 1.4% 1.3% 1.3% IE 2 VF1A-G05A5S4 4.2 2.2 5.5
VF1A-G06A9S4 7.6 0.1% 2.1% 1.8% 1.5% 1.6% 1.4% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1% IE 2 VF1A-G06A9S4 5.3 3 6.9
VF1A-G12A0S4 7.2 0.1% 2.1% 1.7% 1.3% 1.4% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% IE 2 VF1A-G12A0S4 9.1 5.5 12
VF1A-G21A5S4 19.3 0.1% 2.4% 2.1% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8% IE 2 VF1A-G21A5S4 16 11 21.5
VF1A-G28A5S4 19.6 0.1% 2.5% 1.7% 1.4% 1.4% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G28A5S4 22 15 28.5
VF1A-G37A0S4 19.8 0.1% 2.3% 1.7% 1.4% 1.3% 1.1% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G37A0S4 28 18.5 37
VF1A-G44A0S4 21.0 0.1% 2.1% 1.6% 1.3% 1.2% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G44A0S4 34 22 44
VF1A-G59A0S4 21.0 0.0% 2.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G59A0S4 45 30 59
VF1A-G72A0S4 20.3 0.0% 1.9% 1.7% 1.4% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7% 0.7% IE 2 VF1A-G72A0S4 55 37 72
VF1A-G85A0S4 23.6 0.0% 2.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7% 0.6% IE 2 VF1A-G85A0S4 65 45 85
VF1A-G105AS4 24.2 0.0% 1.9% 1.6% 1.4% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6% IE 2 VF1A-G105AS4 80 55 105
VF1A-G139AS4 32.9 0.0% 1.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% IE 2 VF1A-G139AS4 106 75 139
1. Operating point (x, y): x -  percentage output frequency, y - percentage Torque-producing current.
2. power losses in % of the rated apparent output power[kVA].
IDEC CORPORATION
2-6-64, Nishimiyahara,